City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed D Mailed to:

DFaxed to: ] Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 11/05/2025 0530 HRS TO 11/06/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: I:‘ Paper Electronic ] Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 11/06/2025 0530
[date] [time]

Forwarded to:

. 7 [date] [time]

Record reviewed by: /4 i }é/ Y-L-z5 053¢
[date] [time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 11/06/2025 0530
[date] [time]

DFaxing to:

I:IPersonal delivery

DE—mail to:

I___lRegular mail

D Other:

DUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
l:IRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

D Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






POLICE

Daily News Report add Fire test "

Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

Printed on November 6, 2025

CFS

NPD25-08398

NPD25-08399

NPD25-08401

NPD25-08402

NPD25-08403

NPD25-08404

NPD25-08405

NPD25-08406

NPD25-08407

NPD25-08408

NPD25-08409

NPD25-08410

NPD25-08412

NPD25-08413

NPD25-08415

NPD25-08416

NPD25-08417

NPD25-08420

Date/Time

11/05/25 07:42:07

11/05/25 07:45:58

11/05/25 07:53:23

11/05/25 08:05:20

11/05/25 08:14:52

11/05/25 08:30:55

11/05/25 08:57.32

11/05/25 09:21:53

11/05/25 09:52:31

11/05/25 10:20:38

11/05/25 10:44.03

11/05/25 10:47:58

11/05/25 11:41:27

11/05/25 12:51:00

11/05/25 13.48.14

11/05/25 13:50:05

11/05/25 14:04:25

11/05/25 15:10:16

Street

BALES RD

E MAUMEE AV

RT 24

OAKWOOD AV

BUCKEYE LN

W RIVERVIEW AV

APPIAN AV

GLENWOOD AV

W WASHINGTON ST

WOODLAWN AV

SCOTT ST

WOOD DR

PARK ST

W RIVERIVIEW AVE

GLENWOOD AVE

AMERICAN RD

Call Type

SCHOOL PTL

SCHOOL PTL

TRAFFIC STOP

EDP

TRAFFIC STOP

UNLOCK

VEH CP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC
ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP

WARRANT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WARRANT; SEARCH
ON VIEW; K9

Call Details

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

WARNING FOR BLOCKING FIRE
HYDRANT

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

TONYA RHOADS 46YO OF MCCLURE
ISSUED CITATION FOR TEXTING WHILE
DRIVING

WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED

SHANE DEBLIN 20YO OF NAPOLEON
ISSUED CITATION FOR SPEED

ADAM WANNEMACHER 42YO OF
NAPOLEON CITED FOR DUS AND
DISPLAY OF PLATES

UNABLE TO LOCATE

WARNED FOR STOP SIGN VIOLATION
AND OBSTRUCTED PLATE

NATHANIEL JAMES 46Y0O OF NAPOLEON
CITED FOR SPEED

WARNED FOR SPEED

SKYLAR THOMPSON 34YO OF DEFIANCE
ARRESTED ON DEFIANCE CO.
WARRANT/TRANSPORTED TO CCNO
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CFs

NPD25-08421

NPD25-08422

NPD25-08423

NPD25-08424

NPD25-08425

NPD25-08426

NPD25-08427

NPD25-08428

NPD25-08429

NPD25-08430

NPD25-08431

NPD25-08432

NPD25-08433

NPD25-08434

NPD25-08435

NPD25-08436

NPD25-08438

NPD25-08439

NPD25-08441

NPD25-08442

NPD25-08443

NPD25-08444

NPD25-08447

Date/Time

11/05/25 15:14:51

11/05/25 15:46:43

11/05/25 15:51:54

11/05/25 16:13:00

11/05/25 16:13:58

11/05/25 17:36:48

11/05/25 17:43:18

11/05/25 17:48:31

11/05/26 17:50:21

11/05/25 17:59:34

11/05/25 18:02:42

11/05/25 18:36:39

11/05/25 18:41:42

11/06/25 20:02:12

11/06/256 20:27:42

11/05/25 20:42:14

11/05/25 21:41:50

11/05/25 21:42:10

11/06/25 00:56:49

11/06/25 01:38:05

11/06/25 01:41:20

11/06/25 01:56:28

11/06/25 02:28:55

Street

BRIARHEATH AV

N PERRY ST

SCOTT ST

RT 24

SCOTT 8T

SCOTT ST

CR8

N PERRY ST

CORD M1

INDUSTRIAL DR

NORTHCREST DR

SCOTT ST

SCOTT ST

N PERRY ST

OAKWOOQOD AVE

SCOTT ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

W RIVERVIEW AV

OAKWOOD AV

W MAUMEE AV

E FRONT ST

N PERRY ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

Call Type

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

WARRANT

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE

JUVENILE

INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC STOP

MISC INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

UNLOCK

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

2 VEH PRIVATE PROP ACCIDENT

WARNED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES

TWO VEH NON INJ PUB. PROP.

WARNED FOR FTY PUBLIC SAFETY
VEHICLE

INVES PENDING

SUBJECT NOT THERE

CANCELLED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL

GONE ON ARRIVAL

WARNED FOR PROHIBITED PARKING

WARNED FOR NO LC PLATE LIGHT

WARNED FOR NO HEADLIGHTS OR
TAILIGHTS

WARNED FOR NO TURN SIGNAL
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CFS Date/Time Street Call Type Call Details

NPD25-08448 11/06/25 03:10:54 SCOTT ST DIRECTED PATROL

NPD25-08449 11/06/25 03:63:39 BONAPARTE DR DIRECTED PATROL

Total Records: 43
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