City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 11/05/2025 0530 HRS TO 11/06/2025 0530 HRS	3	
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: ☐ Paper	Video Tape	Audio Tape
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	11/06/2025	0530
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: Lt. P. M.	[date]	[time]
	[date] 11/06/2025	[time] 0530
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date]	[time]
Faxing to: Personal delivery E-mail to: Regular mail Other: Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation	sufficient to proce	ess request
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT (Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on November 6, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-08398	11/05/25 07:42:07		SCHOOL PTL	
NPD25-08399	11/05/25 07:45:58		SCHOOL PTL	
NPD25-08401	11/05/25 07:53:23	BALES RD	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08402	11/05/25 08:05:20	E MAUMEE AV	EDP	
NPD25-08403	11/05/25 08:14:52	RT 24	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08404	11/05/25 08:30:55	OAKWOOD AV	UNLOCK	
NPD25-08405	11/05/25 08:57:32	BUCKEYE LN	VEH CP	WARNING FOR BLOCKING FIRE HYDRANT
NPD25-08406	11/05/25 09:21:53	W RIVERVIEW AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08407	11/05/25 09:52:31	APPIAN AV	TRAFFIC STOP	TONYA RHOADS 46YO OF MCCLURE ISSUED CITATION FOR TEXTING WHILE DRIVING
NPD25-08408	11/05/25 10:20:38	GLENWOOD AV	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08409	11/05/25 10:44:03	W WASHINGTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	SHANE DEBLIN 20YO OF NAPOLEON ISSUED CITATION FOR SPEED
NPD25-08410	11/05/25 10:47:58	WOODLAWN AV	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT	
NPD25-08412	11/05/25 11:41:27	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	ADAM WANNEMACHER 42YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR DUS AND DISPLAY OF PLATES
NPD25-08413	11/05/25 12:51:00	WOOD DR	WARRANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-08415	11/05/25 13:48:14	PARK ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR STOP SIGN VIOLATION AND OBSTRUCTED PLATE
NPD25-08416	11/05/25 13:50:05	W RIVERIVIEW AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	NATHANIEL JAMES 46YO OF NAPOLEON CITED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08417	11/05/25 14:04:25	GLENWOOD AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR SPEED
NPD25-08420	11/05/25 15:10:16	AMERICAN RD	WARRANT; SEARCH ON VIEW; K9	SKYLAR THOMPSON 34YO OF DEFIANCE ARRESTED ON DEFIANCE CO. WARRANT/TRANSPORTED TO CCNO

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-08421	11/05/25 15:14:51	BRIARHEATH AV	ACCIDENT	2 VEH PRIVATE PROP ACCIDENT
NPD25-08422	11/05/25 15:46:43	N PERRY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
NPD25-08423	11/05/25 15:51:54	SCOTT ST	ACCIDENT	TWO VEH NON INJ PUB. PROP.
NPD25-08424	11/05/25 16:13:00	RT 24	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR FTY PUBLIC SAFETY VEHICLE
NPD25-08425	11/05/25 16:13:58	SCOTT ST	THEFT	INVES PENDING
NPD25-08426	11/05/25 17:36:48	SCOTT ST	WARRANT	SUBJECT NOT THERE
NPD25-08427	11/05/25 17:43:18	CR 8	MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE	CANCELLED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL
NPD25-08428	11/05/25 17:48:31	N PERRY ST	JUVENILE	GONE ON ARRIVAL
NPD25-08429	11/05/25 17:50:21	CO RD M1	INVESTIGATION	
NPD25-08430	11/05/25 17:59:34	INDUSTRIAL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR PROHIBITED PARKING
NPD25-08431	11/05/25 18:02:42	NORTHCREST DR	MISC INFO	
NPD25-08432	11/05/25 18:36:39	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR NO LC PLATE LIGHT
NPD25-08433	11/05/25 18:41:42	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR NO HEADLIGHTS OR TAILIGHTS
NPD25-08434	11/05/25 20:02:12	N PERRY ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08435	11/05/25 20:27:42	OAKWOOD AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR NO TURN SIGNAL
NPD25-08436	11/05/25 20:42:14	SCOTT ST	UNLOCK	
NPD25-08438	11/05/25 21:41:50	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08439	11/05/25 21:42:10	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08441	11/06/25 00:56:49	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08442	11/06/25 01:38:05	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08443	11/06/25 01:41:20	E FRONT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08444	11/06/25 01:56:28	N PERRY ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08447	11/06/25 02:28:55	W RIVERVIEW AV	DIRECTED PATROL	

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-08448	11/06/25 03:10:54	SCOTT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08449	11/06/25 03:53:39	BONAPARTE DR	DIRECTED PATROL	

Total Records: 43

	1,70	S